



केन्द्रीय विद्यालय संगठन (मु.)/ Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan (HQ) 18 संस्थागत क्षेत्र/18 Institutional Area, शहीद जीत सिंह मार्ग/Shaheed Jeet Singh Marg, नई दिल्ली – 110016/New Delhi -110016 दूरभाष/Telephone No.: 011-26858570

फ.स.110239/51/2022/बजट/केवीएस(मुख्या॰)

दिनांक: 07.07.2023

Email- budget.section@kvs.gov.in

भारत सरकार द्वारा जारी निम्न वर्णित कार्यालय ज्ञापन, सूचना एवं आवश्यक कार्रवाई हेतु केन्द्रीय विद्यालय संगठन की वैबसाइट पर अपलोड किये जा रहे है।

भारत सरकार, स्वास्थ्य एवं परिवार कल्याण मंत्रालय के कार्यालय आदेश सं.F.No. 25-1/2018/CGHS/JD AYUSH, दिनांक 28.06.2023 — Empanelment of Private Day Care Therapy Centres for Ayurveda, Yoga & Naturopathy under CGHS Delhi/NCR.

(अखिलेश कुमार श्रीवास्तव)

सहायक आयुक्त (वित)

वितरण :

- ं. उपायुक्त, के॰ वी॰ एस॰, सभी क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय एवं मुख्यालय ।
- 2. वित्त अधिकारी, के वी एस , सभी क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय एवं मुख्यालय ।
- 3. सभी अधिकारी/अनुभाग, के॰ वी॰ एस॰ (मु॰)।
- 4. प्राचार्य, के वी काठमांडू, मास्को एवं तेहरान ।
- 5. महासचिव, सभी मान्य संघ ।
- 6. निद्रेशक, जीट ग्वालियर, मुंबई, मैसूर, चंडीगढ़ एवं भूबनेश्वर।
- 7 (Announcements)" के अंतर्गत अपलोड करने हेत् प्रेषित ।
- 8. आर टी आई, के वी एसं (मु॰)।
- 9.गार्ड फ़ाइल।



F.No.25-01/2018/CGHS/JD AYUSH Ministry of Health &Family Welfare Directorate General of CGHS Office of the Additional Director (HQ), RK Puram Sector-13, Delhi

Dated: -2 8/06/2023

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Subject: Empanelment of Private Day Care Therapy Centers for Ayurveda, Yoga & Naturopathy under CGHS Delhi / NCR.

With reference to the above mentioned subject attention is drawn to the Office Memorandum of even number dated 31st May, 2023, whereby applications were invited for empanelment under CGHS from the NABH accredited AYUSH Centres and the following NABH accredited AYUSH Centres have been shortlisted for empanelment. These Centres submitted the MoA, Performance Bank Guarantee (PBG) and letter of acceptance for the CGHS rates and are notified as CGHS empanelled Day Care Therapy Centres for a period of one year from the date of issue of this OM.

The applicability of terms & conditions will be as per the MoA signed between CGHS and the concerned Centres.

| S.No. | Name of the Centre | |
|-------|--|------------------|
| 1 | Sanjeevani Ayurveda, Prop. No. 54, UG Floor, Block-B Pocket-10, | System |
| | 1 Iveal Kellalice Mall, Sec-13. Dwarks New Delhi-79 | J |
| 2 | Dalco Healthcare (Deepak Ayurveda Life Care Organization Pvt. Ltd.), PVW-1, Concourse Paschim Vihar, West Metro Station, Paschim Vihar, New Delhi – 63 | Ayurveda |
| 3 | SKK Ayurveda, C-2/95, Janakpuri, New Delhi -58 | |
| 4 | Dr. Sunetri's Ayurveda, F-33, Sec-56, Noida-201301 | Ayurveda |
| 5 | Tulsi Ayurvedic And Yoga Centre, D-833, Saraswati Vihar, Delhi- | Ayurveda |
| | 110034 Vihar, Delhi- | Ayurveda, Yoga & |
| 6 | Shri Krishna Super Speciality Institute of Ayurveda, C/4A-48A, | Naturopathy |
| · | Janakputi, New Delli - 28 | Ayurveda |
| 7 | Shubh Ayurveda Panchkarma & Wellness Day Care Center, 20-A, | |
| | DDA SFS Flats, Sec-07, Pocket -01, Dwarka, New Delhi-75. | Ayurveda |
| 8 | Bapu Dham Ayurvedic, Naturopathic & Yoga Centre, HIG Duplex, | |
| | 6/11, Sector-5, Rajinder Nagar, Ghaziabad-201005. | Ayurveda, Yoga & |
| | o, capital raga, Ondziaoag-201005. | Naturopathy |

(Dr. Manoj Jain)
Additional Director(HQ), CGHS

To,

1. All Ministries / Departments Government of India

- Director, CGHS, Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi
- 3. Addl. DDG (HQ)/ Addl. Director (HQ), CGHS
- JD (Gr.)/AD(R&H), CGHS (HQ), New Delhi 4.
- All Additional Directors /Joint Directors of CGHS Cities /Zones 5.
- M.S Ayurvedic Hospital, Ali ganj, Lodhi Road, New Delhi. 6.
- 7. All Pay & Accounts Officers under CGHS
- Advisers AYUSH, Block B, GPO Complex, Pandit Bhagwan Sahay Vats Vitthi, INA Colony, New Delhi, 8.
- 9. CGHS Desk-II/CGHS-II/CGHS-II, Dte.GHS, Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi
- Estt.I/ Estt.II/ Estt.II/ Estt.IV Sections, Ministry of Health & Family Welfare 10.
- M S Section. Ministry of H&FW 11.
- 12. Admn.I / Admn.II Sections of Dte.GHS
- 13. Rajya Sabha / Lok Sabha Secretariat
- Registrar, Supreme Court of India /Delhi High Court Sher Shah Road New Delhi. 14.
- 15. U.P.S.C.
- 16. Finance Division, Ministry of H&FW
- Deputy Secretary (Civil Service News), Department of Personnel & Training, 5" Floor, Sardar Patel 17. Bhawan, New Delhi.
- PPS to Secretary (H&FW)/ Secretary (AYUSH)/ Secretary (HR)/ Secretary (AIDS Control), Ministry of 18. Health & Family Welfare
- 19. PPS to DGHS / AS&FA / AS (DG) / AS&DG (NACO) NRHM
- 20. M/s. of all Hospitals /Day Care Centres being empanelled.
- 21. Secretary, Staff Side, 13-C, Ferozshah Road, New Delhi.
- All Staff Side Members of National Council (JCM) (as per list attached) 22.
- 23. Office of the Comptroller & Auditor General of India, 10 Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi
- 24. All Offices / Sections / Desks in the Ministry
- Addl. CEO, NHA, Tower-L, Jeevan Bharati Building, Connaught Place, New Delhi-01 25.
- Nodal Officer, CGHS (MCTC) with the request to upload the O.M. on the website of the CGHS. 26.
- 27.

Additional Director(HQ), CGHS